Joined 61 people and transferred 37 during the month of 
December 1966. 

a. Sixteen Corporals promoted to Sergeant. 

b. Three Lance Corporals promoted to Corporals. 

2. Administration: 

a. There were a total of one (1) Distinguished Flying Cross, one hundred 
and thirteen (113) Air Medals and two (2) Navy Conunendation Medals awarded 
members of ~265 during December. 

3. Casualties: 

a. Corporal Walter L. DIEHL Jr., was wounded in action. 

b. Sergeant Robert W. TRUELOVE1 was wounded in action. 

c. Staff Sergeant Edward A.